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SUG Membership

• This meeting
– Rolled off: Bob Gehrz, Imke de Pater, John Bally, Luke Keller

• All were original members and served well. THANK YOU !!
– New members: Matt Richter, Jonathan Tan, Tom Megeath

• Future meetings
– Per charter, the nominal membership is 10 people with 3 year 

terms, selected by the SMO Director



SUG Membership

Name Institution Science 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Bob Gehrz U. Minnesota US Evolved stars y y y y y y y y y
Urs Graf U. Cologne DE ISM y y y y y y r y
John Bally U. Colorado US star formation r y y y y y y
Keith Noll Goddard US solar system r y
Imke De Pater UC Berkeley US solar system y y y y y y y y
Lee Armus Caltech US Extragal y y y r y y r
Di Li JPL US ISM y y
Luke Keller Ithaca C. US ISM, stars y y y r y y r r r r
Al Harper U. Chicago US Infrared y y r y y y y y y
Jochen Eislöffel Tautenberg DE star formation r y r r y r r r r r
Michael Kaufman SJSU US ISM y n y n n y y y
Matthew Greenhouse Goddard US Instrumentation - y y y y y y y
Kate Su U. Arizona US Debris disks y y
Jean Chiar Diablo Vall Coll US ISM y y
Matt Richter US - - y
Jonathan Tan US - - y
Tom Megeath US - - r



SOFIA USERS GROUP   10th MEETING,  Nov 2016

Start Dur. Presenter Topic

8:30 0:30 Gather, coffee

9:00 0:10 Greenhouse, Reach Welcome, Agenda, Membership

9:10 0:15 Zavala SOFIA Program Update

9:25 0:20 Erickson NASA and SOFIA education

9:45 0:20 Yorke Science highlights

10:05 0:20 Reach Responses to previous SUG Report

10:25 0:20 COFFEE BREAK

10:45 0:30 Vacca Data processing

11:15 0:20 Young Cycle 5 selection

11:35 0:25 Andersson Science operations

12:00 0:10 Reach DCS/IRSA archive transition

12:10 1:00 LUNCH BREAK

13:10 0:10 Eisloffel German SOFIA Science Working Group 

13:20 0:20 Sankrit SOFIA Outreach

13:40 0:30 De Buizer Science instruments

14:10 0:15 COFFEE BREAK

14:25 0:30 Reach Science productivity metrics

14:55 1:00 SUG SUG CLOSED SESSION

15:30 1:10 speaker SOFIA Colloquium

16:40 0:20 SUG SUG Debrief to Science Center
17:00 ADJOURN


